### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Stephen C. Macevicz	03/30/2001	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lynx Therapeutics Inc.
Street Address:	25861 Industrial Blvd.
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12558396

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

619-235-8550 Phone:

Email: scott.lewis@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Brent C. Moore

HERR37.001APC

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-ILLINC140DV3C1#page1.tif source=Assignment-ILLINC140DV3C1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0665

501258430

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid to me (for single inventor) us (for joint inventors), pursuant to agreement by Lynx Therapeutics, Inc. to reimburse me for expenses incurred in obtaining the patents listed below, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we each):

Stephen C. Macevicz

do (does) hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

## Lynx Therapeutics, Inc.

a Delaware corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of the inventions and discoveries described and/or claimed in the following patents and/or patent applications:

Ti a	Filing Date	Can Ma	Issue Date	Dot No.
<u>Title</u>	(m-d-y)	Ser. No.	(Status)	Pat. No.
High Resolution Physical Maps of Genomic DNA by Serial Analysis of Restriction Pragments	11-12-97	08/967,992	(Abandoned)	
DNA Restriction Site Mapping	02-23-98	09/028,128	04-25-00	6,054,276
Gene Expression Analysis	11-06-98	09/187,793	10-24-00	6,136,537
Method and Compositions for Ordering Restriction Fragments	04-14-00	09/549,748	(Pending)	
				1

and (2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in my name (any or all of our names), or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; and (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I (we) further hereby convenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in

Page 1

PATENT ILL000954 REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0666 connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Understood and Agreed:

Stephen C. Macevicz

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** 

30 Much 2001

State of California )

Santa Claux) ss.

County of Alameda (1840)

On March - 30 - 2001	before me,	Hae R	Choi - Notary	Ruic
personally appeared	Stephen	<u>C</u> .	Macevicz	

personally known to me, <u>v</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(\*) whose name(\*)(\*)\* are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie\*), and that by his/her/their signature(\*) on the instrument the person(\*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\*) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

Page 2